
A r r o t r ~ e t -  GENERAL OF TEXAS 
G R E G  A B B O T T  

February 1, 2007 

Ms. P. Annstrong 
Assistarit City Attorney 
Criminal Law 8i Police Division 
1400 South Lainar 
Dallas, Texas 7521 5 

Re: Request for report numbers 0924045-R and 925407-R 

Dear Ms. Armstrong: 

Tlie Office of the Attomcy Gencial has recelved your request for a ruling and ass~gned your 
request lDi; 274090 

After reviewing your arguliients and the submitted information, we have determined that 
your request does riot present anovel or coinplex issue. Thus, we are addressing yourclailns 
in a memorandum opinion. You claim that the infonnation marked as "552.108" may be 
withheld from the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(1) oftlie Government Code. We 
have considered your arguments and the information and have determined that in accordance 
with section 552.108(a)(l) you niay withliold tlie information marked as "552.108." We 
agree you liiust withhold the marked Texas motor vehicle information in accordance with 
section 552.130 of the Government Code. 

For more information on tile cited exception, as well as information on the rights and 
obligations of governmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
information contained on the Office of the Attorney Ge11eral website at www.oaz.state.tx.us. 
You may also contact our Open Government Hotline at 1-877-OPENTEX. 

Eric: Subniitted docunients 

cc: Elaine Wilbum 
Claim Service Assistant 
State Farm Insurance Company 
135 1 East Bardin Road, Suite 100 
Arlington, Texas 76018 
(wlo enclosures) 


